
Rob Roy
Double Eagle Trade Alerts - DETA

These results are based on an account size of $10,000 and a trade allocaton of approximately $1,200

Option Option Cumulative Days

Option No. of Entry Price Amount Exit Price Gain or Gain or % Gain in the

Expiration Contract Contracts Date At Entry Invested Date At Exit Loss Loss or Loss Trade

PEP Pepsico Feb 16, 2018 120 Call 8 1/16/2018 1.34 1,072.00$          1/25/2018 2.43 872.00$       872.00$             81% 9

QCOM Qualcomm Mar 16, 2018 65 Put 5 1/24/2018 2.05 1,025.00$          1/31/2018 2.28 115.00$       987.00$             11% 7

MET Metlife Mar 16, 2018 50 Put 4 2/1/2018 2.69 1,076.00$          2/7/2018 3.59 360.00$       1,347.00$         33% 6

ABBV Abbvie Apr 20, 2018 115 Put 3 2/27/2018 3.42 1,026.00$          3/7/2018 4.85 429.00$       1,776.00$         42% 8

AIG American Int'l Apr 20, 2018 57.5 Call 6 3/5/2018 1.78 1,068.00$          3/8/2018 0.90 (528.00)$      1,248.00$         -49% 3

MET Metlife May 18, 2018 45 Call 4 3/26/2018 2.50 1,000.00$          4/5/2018 2.21 (116.00)$      1,132.00$         -12% 10

MO Altria May 18, 2018 60 Call 5 3/26/2018 2.01 1,005.00$          4/2/2018 2.74 365.00$       1,497.00$         36% 7

PM Philip Morris May 18, 2018 97 Call 3 3/26/2018 3.15 945.00$             4/2/2018 3.55 120.00$       1,617.00$         13% 7

T AT&T May 18, 2018 35 Call 11 3/27/2018 1.03 1,133.00$          4/9/2018 1.47 484.00$       2,101.00$         43% 13

PEP Pepsico Jun 15, 2018 105 Call 7 4/26/2018 1.55 1,085.00$          4/30/2018 0.92 (441.00)$      1,660.00$         -41% 4

QCOM Qualcomm Jun 15, 2018 50 Call 4 4/26/2018 2.50 1,000.00$          5/15/2018 5.55 1,220.00$    2,880.00$         122% 19

SWKS Skyworks Jun 15, 2018 90 Call 3 4/26/2018 4.00 1,200.00$          5/31/2018 10.00 1,800.00$    4,680.00$         150% 35

MMM 3M Co. Jun 15, 2018 200 Call 4 5/1/2018 2.95 1,180.00$          5/16/2018 3.95 400.00$       5,080.00$         34% 15

T AT&T Jun 15, 2018 32.5 Call 5 5/4/2018 2.40 1,200.00$          6/13/2018 2.62 110.00$       5,190.00$         9% 40

GILD Gilead Jun 15, 2018 65 Call 5 5/8/2018 2.06 1,030.00$          5/25/2018 2.75 345.00$       5,535.00$         33% 17

JNJ Johnson & Johnson Jul 20, 2018 120 Call 3 5/30/2018 3.92 1,176.00$          6/12/2018 4.25 99.00$          5,634.00$         8% 13

GS Goldman Sachs Jul 20, 2018 245 Call 7 6/1/2018 1.70 1,190.00$          6/12/2018 2.05 245.00$       5,879.00$         21% 11

LMT Lockheed Martin Jul 20, 2018 310 Call 4 6/26/2018 2.55 1,020.00$          7/17/2018 8.50 2,380.00$    8,259.00$         233% 21

ABBV Abbvie Jul 20, 2018 92.5 Call 6 6/28/2018 1.95 1,170.00$          7/17/2018 3.70 1,050.00$    9,309.00$         90% 19

GS Goldman Sachs Jul 20, 2018 235 Call 6 6/28/2018 1.96 1,176.00$          7/3/2018 0.94 (612.00)$      8,697.00$         -52% 5

MS Morgan Stanley Jul 20, 2018 50 Call 3 6/28/2018 3.58 1,074.00$          7/19/2018 5.30 516.00$       9,213.00$         48% 21

AMAT Applied Materials Aug 17, 2018 47 Call 5 6/29/2018 2.22 1,110.00$          7/19/2018 1.74 (240.00)$      8,973.00$         -22% 20

WDC Western Digital Aug 17, 2018 77.5 Call 2 6/29/2018 4.35 870.00$             7/19/2018 3.23 (224.00)$      8,749.00$         -26% 20

DAL Detla Airlines Aug 17, 2018 50 Call 6 7/2/2018 1.98 1,188.00$          7/30/2018 4.01 1,218.00$    9,967.00$         103% 28

UPS United Parcel Aug 17, 2018 105 Call 2 7/5/2018 4.13 826.00$             7/26/2018 14.15 2,004.00$    11,971.00$       243% 21

SBUX Starbucks Aug 17, 2018 50 Call 5 7/6/2018 2.16 1,080.00$          7/16/2018 3.45 645.00$       12,616.00$       60% 10

AVGO Broadcom Aug 17, 2018 220 Call 4 7/17/2018 2.88 1,152.00$          7/27/2018 6.80 1,568.00$    14,184.00$       136% 10

MAR Marriott Sep 21, 2018 120 Call 3 8/13/2018 3.70 1,110.00$          8/23/2018 5.30 480.00$       14,664.00$       43% 10

LVS Las Vegas Sands Dec 21, 2018 67.5 Call 4 8/22/2018 2.69 1,076.00$          9/16/2018 1.05 (656.00)$      14,008.00$       -61% 25

PM Philip Morris Oct 19, 2018 78 Call 2 9/5/2018 4.41 882.00$             9/14/2018 4.59 36.00$          14,044.00$       4% 9

CVX Chevron Oct 19, 2018 115 Call 3 9/12/2018 3.50 1,050.00$          9/26/2018 7.78 1,284.00$    15,328.00$       122% 14

FSLR First Solar Oct 19, 2018 48 Call 3 9/12/2018 3.08 924.00$             9/26/2018 2.46 (186.00)$      15,142.00$       -20% 14

INTC Intel Oct 19, 2018 45 Call 6 9/13/2018 1.72 1,032.00$          9/26/2018 1.49 (138.00)$      15,004.00$       -13% 13

SWKS Skyworks Oct 19, 2018 87.5 Call 4 9/13/2018 2.93 1,172.00$          9/26/2018 4.79 744.00$       15,748.00$       63% 13

STX Seagate Tech Oct 19, 2018 48 Call 12 9/19/2018 0.96 1,152.00$          9/25/2018 1.00 48.00$          15,796.00$       4% 6

FB Facebook Oct 19, 2018 170 Call 4 9/20/2018 2.75 1,100.00$          9/27/2018 5.10 940.00$       16,736.00$       85% 7

MAR Marriott Nov 16, 2018 115 Call 2 10/12/2018 5.70 1,140.00$          11/5/2018 6.90 240.00$       16,976.00$       21% 24

AKAM Akamai Nov 16, 2018 63 Call 5 10/15/2018 2.15 1,075.00$          10/19/2018 3.10 475.00$       17,451.00$       44% 4

FSLR First Solar Nov 16, 2018 47.5 Call 6 10/15/2018 2.00 1,200.00$          10/18/2018 2.12 72.00$          17,523.00$       6% 3

GS Goldman Sachs Nov 16, 2018 230 Call 6 10/15/2018 1.89 1,134.00$          10/18/2018 5.05 1,896.00$    19,419.00$       167% 3

MS Morgan Stanley Nov 16, 2018 45 Call 6 10/16/2018 1.87 1,122.00$          11/5/2018 1.74 (78.00)$        19,341.00$       -7% 20

STX Seagate Tech Nov 16, 2018 45 Call 5 10/16/2018 2.14 1,070.00$          10/23/2018 1.03 (555.00)$      18,786.00$       -52% 7

MNST Monster Beverage Dec 21, 2018 52.5 Call 7 10/23/2018 1.60 1,120.00$          11/12/2018 1.81 147.00$       18,933.00$       13% 20

ABBV Abbvie Dec 21, 2018 80 Call 2 10/25/2018 5.34 1,068.00$          11/20/2018 9.60 852.00$       19,785.00$       80% 26

C Citigroup Dec 21, 2018 65 Call 4 10/25/2018 2.65 1,060.00$          11/9/2018 2.88 92.00$          19,877.00$       9% 15

CAT Caterpillar Dec 21, 2018 115 Call 4 10/25/2018 2.62 1,048.00$          11/9/2018 7.05 1,772.00$    21,649.00$       169% 15

CVX Chevron Dec 21, 2018 110 Call 2 10/25/2018 5.50 1,100.00$          11/13/2018 8.99 698.00$       22,347.00$       63% 19

FB Facebook Dec 21, 2018 170 Call 4 10/25/2018 2.72 1,088.00$          10/31/2018 1.36 (544.00)$      21,803.00$       -50% 6

MMM 3M Co. Dec 21, 2018 195 Call 3 10/25/2018 3.22 966.00$             11/12/2018 7.25 1,209.00$    23,012.00$       125% 18

MET Metlife Dec 21, 2018 40 Call 6 10/29/2018 1.82 1,092.00$          11/12/2018 5.30 2,088.00$    25,100.00$       191% 14

AVGO Broadcom Dec 21, 2018 250 Call 3 10/30/2018 3.10 930.00$             12/4/2018 2.30 (240.00)$      24,860.00$       -26% 35

DE Deere Co. Dec 21, 2018 145 Call 4 10/30/2018 2.93 1,172.00$          11/9/2018 6.67 1,496.00$    26,356.00$       128% 10

FSLR First Solar Dec 21, 2018 40 Call 4 10/30/2018 2.61 1,044.00$          11/6/2018 4.80 876.00$       27,232.00$       84% 7

T AT&T Dec 21, 2018 30 Call 8 10/30/2018 1.45 1,160.00$          12/4/2018 1.09 (288.00)$      26,944.00$       -25% 35

SWKS Skyworks Feb 15, 2019 73 Call 2 11/15/2018 4.40 880.00$             2/7/2019 6.78 476.00$       27,420.00$       54% 84

FB Facebook Dec 21, 2018 135 Call 2 11/20/2018 5.15 1,030.00$          12/4/2018 6.15 200.00$       27,620.00$       19% 14

STZ Consolidated BeverageDec 21, 2018 205 Call 6 11/21/2018 1.95 1,170.00$          11/30/2018 1.35 (360.00)$      27,260.00$       -31% 9

NVDA Nvidia Jan 18, 2019 165 Call 2 11/23/2018 5.30 1,060.00$          12/4/2018 7.85 510.00$       27,770.00$       48% 11

HD Home Depot Jan 18, 2019 180 Call 5 11/26/2018 2.15 1,075.00$          12/4/2018 4.05 950.00$       28,720.00$       88% 8

NFLX Netflix Jan 18, 2019 280 Call 2 11/26/2018 5.45 1,090.00$          12/4/2018 8.95 700.00$       29,420.00$       64% 8

MET Metlife Feb 15, 2019 40 Call 5 12/12/2018 2.18 1,090.00$          1/22/2019 4.35 1,085.00$    30,505.00$       100% 41

GS Goldman Sachs Feb 15, 2019 180 Call 3 12/18/2018 3.24 972.00$             1/22/2019 10.45 2,163.00$    32,668.00$       223% 35

STX Seagate Tech Feb 15, 2019 37 Call 4 12/20/2018 2.70 1,080.00$          1/29/2019 6.35 1,460.00$    34,128.00$       135% 40

ADBE Adobe Feb 15, 2019 260 Call 4 12/26/2018 2.43 972.00$             1/2/2019 1.55 (352.00)$      33,776.00$       -36% 7

AKAM Akamai Feb 15, 2019 60 Call 2 12/26/2018 4.05 810.00$             1/23/2019 5.28 246.00$       34,022.00$       30% 28

AMAT Applied Materials Feb 15, 2019 30 Call 6 12/26/2018 2.00 1,200.00$          1/15/2019 4.15 1,290.00$    35,312.00$       108% 20

C Citigroup Feb 15, 2019 50 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.83 1,149.00$          1/22/2019 12.18 2,505.00$    37,817.00$       218% 27

CVX Chevron Feb 15, 2019 110 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.93 1,179.00$          1/10/2019 5.52 477.00$       38,294.00$       40% 15

DIA Dow Jones ETF Mar 15, 2019 240 Call 2 12/26/2018 4.80 960.00$             2/21/2019 18.68 2,776.00$    41,070.00$       289% 57

FB Facebook Feb 15, 2019 150 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.75 1,125.00$          1/16/2019 5.65 570.00$       41,640.00$       51% 21

GILD Gilead Feb 15, 2019 63 Call 4 12/26/2018 2.85 1,140.00$          1/9/2019 4.70 740.00$       42,380.00$       65% 14

HD Home Depot Feb 15, 2019 180 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.25 975.00$             2/5/2019 5.50 675.00$       43,055.00$       69% 41

IWM Russell 2000 ETF Feb 15, 2019 130 Call 5 12/26/2018 2.24 1,120.00$          1/23/2019 6.30 2,030.00$    45,085.00$       181% 28

LMT Lockheed Martin Feb 15, 2019 270 Call 2 12/26/2018 4.28 856.00$             1/16/2019 10.05 1,154.00$    46,239.00$       135% 21



LUV Southwest Airlines Feb 15, 2019 47 Call 6 12/26/2018 1.82 1,092.00$          1/22/2019 3.92 1,260.00$    47,499.00$       115% 27

M Macys Feb 15, 2019 30 Call 5 12/26/2018 2.40 1,200.00$          1/7/2019 1.80 (300.00)$      47,199.00$       -25% 12

MMM 3M Co. Feb 15, 2019 195 Call 2 12/26/2018 4.30 860.00$             2/1/2019 5.01 142.00$       47,341.00$       17% 37

MS Morgan Stanley Feb 15, 2019 40 Call 6 12/26/2018 1.76 1,056.00$          1/9/2019 2.69 558.00$       47,899.00$       53% 14

NFLX Netflix Feb 15, 2019 320 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.40 1,020.00$          1/14/2019 29.75 7,905.00$    55,804.00$       775% 19

QQQ Nasdaq 100 ETF Feb 15, 2019 160 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.70 1,110.00$          2/6/2019 10.85 2,145.00$    57,949.00$       193% 42

SPY S&P 500 ETF Feb 15, 2019 260 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.40 1,020.00$          2/7/2019 10.45 2,115.00$    60,064.00$       207% 43

STZ Consolidated BeverageFeb 15, 2019 175 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.70 1,110.00$          1/7/2019 5.70 600.00$       60,664.00$       54% 12

T AT&T Feb 15, 2019 30 Call 3 12/26/2018 3.20 960.00$             1/9/2019 5.39 657.00$       61,321.00$       68% 14

UPS United Parcel Feb 15, 2019 97.5 Call 2 12/26/2018 4.40 880.00$             1/14/2019 4.57 34.00$          61,355.00$       4% 19

WFC Wells Fargo Jan 18, 2019 45 Call 5 12/26/2018 2.10 1,050.00$          1/4/2019 3.35 625.00$       61,980.00$       60% 9

PM Philip Morris Feb 15, 2019 67.5 Call 4 1/2/2019 2.88 1,152.00$          1/14/2019 3.60 288.00$       62,268.00$       25% 12

M Macys Feb 15, 2019 25 Call 5 1/17/2019 2.20 1,100.00$          1/28/2019 2.92 360.00$       62,628.00$       33% 11

QCOM Qualcomm Mar 15, 2019 50 Call 4 1/30/2019 2.43 972.00$             2/25/2019 3.10 268.00$       62,896.00$       28% 26

MAR Marriott Mar 15, 2019 115 Put 3 2/7/2019 3.74 1,122.00$          2/14/2019 2.60 (342.00)$      62,554.00$       -30% 7

FB Facebook Mar 15, 2019 160 Put 4 2/7/2019 3.00 1,200.00$          2/20/2019 2.72 (112.00)$      62,442.00$       -9% 13

UNH United Healthgroup Apr 18, 2019 260 Call 8 3/5/2019 1.49 1,192.00$          3/25/2019 2.19 560.00$       63,002.00$       47% 20

M Macys Apr 18, 2019 23 Call 10 3/11/2019 1.15 1,150.00$          3/29/2019 1.34 190.00$       63,192.00$       17% 18

LUV Southwest Airlines Apr 18, 2019 50 Call 5 3/21/2019 2.10 1,050.00$          4/4/2019 3.20 550.00$       63,742.00$       52% 14

MAR Marriott May 17, 2019 130 Put 4 4/8/2019 2.45 980.00$             4/16/2019 2.08 (148.00)$      63,594.00$       -15% 8

UNH United Healthgroup May 17, 2019 240 Call 8 4/18/2019 1.41 1,128.00$          5/1/2019 1.75 272.00$       63,866.00$       24% 13

WDC Western Digital Jul 19, 2019 45 Call 4 5/14/2019 2.93 1,172.00$          7/3/2019 3.50 228.00$       64,094.00$       19% 50

M Macys Jul 19, 2019 20 Call 6 5/17/2019 1.76 1,056.00$          6/25/2019 1.60 (96.00)$        63,998.00$       -9% 39

WFC Wells Fargo Jul 19, 2019 47 Call 4 5/21/2019 2.47 988.00$             6/24/2019 2.18 (116.00)$      63,882.00$       -12% 34

CAT Caterpillar Jul 19, 2019 120 Call 6 5/30/2019 1.85 1,110.00$          6/25/2019 5.80 2,370.00$    66,252.00$       214% 26

MO Altria Jul 19, 2019 50 Call 8 6/3/2019 1.43 1,144.00$          6/14/2019 1.95 416.00$       66,668.00$       36% 11

FDX FedEx Jul 19, 2019 170 Call 3 6/4/2019 3.21 963.00$             6/17/2019 3.55 102.00$       66,770.00$       11% 13

GS Goldman Sachs Jul 19, 2019 200 Call 4 6/4/2019 2.93 1,172.00$          6/11/2019 4.24 524.00$       67,294.00$       45% 7

LUV Southwest Airlines Jul 19, 2019 50 Call 8 6/4/2019 1.35 1,080.00$          6/17/2019 2.46 888.00$       68,182.00$       82% 13

ABBV Abbvie Jul 19, 2019 72.5 Call 7 6/28/2019 1.65 1,155.00$          7/8/2019 0.88 (539.00)$      67,643.00$       -47% 10

CAT Caterpillar Aug 16, 2019 120 Put 5 7/3/2019 2.11 1,055.00$          7/10/2019 1.26 (425.00)$      67,218.00$       -40% 7

CVX Chevron Aug 16, 2019 120 Put 10 7/26/2019 1.18 1,180.00$          8/6/2019 2.87 1,690.00$    68,908.00$       143% 11

LUV Southwest Airlines Sep 20, 2019 50 Call 8 8/16/2019 1.43 1,144.00$          8/27/2019 1.75 256.00$       69,164.00$       22% 11

MMM 3M Co. Sep 20, 2019 165 Call 3 8/16/2019 3.25 975.00$             8/23/2019 1.65 (480.00)$      68,684.00$       -49% 7

MS Morgan Stanley Sep 20, 2019 40 Call 8 8/16/2019 1.42 1,136.00$          9/3/2019 1.65 184.00$       68,868.00$       16% 18

UNH United Healthgroup Sep 20, 2019 240 Call 11 8/28/2019 1.09 1,199.00$          9/4/2019 0.76 (363.00)$      68,505.00$       -30% 7

PM Philip Morris Sep 20, 2019 72.5 Call 6 9/3/2019 1.95 1,170.00$          9/13/2019 1.44 (306.00)$      68,199.00$       -26% 10

MO Altria Oct 18, 2019 40 Call 6 9/20/2019 1.80 1,080.00$          10/11/2019 2.92 672.00$       68,871.00$       62% 21

NFLX Netflix Oct 18, 2019 300 Call 3 9/25/2019 3.95 1,185.00$          10/9/2019 4.85 270.00$       69,141.00$       23% 14

UNH United Healthgroup Oct 18, 2019 225 Call 4 9/30/2019 2.73 1,092.00$          10/14/2019 3.10 148.00$       69,289.00$       14% 14

CVX Chevron Oct 18, 2019 110 Call 3 10/9/2019 3.80 1,140.00$          10/18/2019 5.10 390.00$       69,679.00$       34% 9

GM General Motors Nov 15, 2019 35 Call 10 10/9/2019 1.14 1,140.00$          10/30/2019 3.15 2,010.00$    71,689.00$       176% 21

UNP Union Pacific Nov 15, 2019 160 Call 4 10/9/2019 2.81 1,124.00$          10/28/2019 12.00 3,676.00$    75,365.00$       327% 19

MMM 3M Co. Nov 15, 2019 160 Call 2 10/11/2019 4.80 960.00$             11/8/2019 12.72 1,584.00$    76,949.00$       165% 28

BA Boeing Dec 20, 2019 370 Call 2 10/23/2019 4.25 850.00$             11/19/2019 10.18 1,186.00$    78,135.00$       140% 27

VZ Verizon Dec 20, 2019 60 Put 11 11/1/2019 1.05 1,155.00$          11/8/2019 1.42 407.00$       78,542.00$       35% 7

GM General Motors Dec 20, 2019 35 Call 12 11/22/2019 0.99 1,188.00$          12/19/2019 2.13 1,368.00$    79,910.00$       115% 27

UNP Union Pacific Jan 17, 2020 180 Call 5 12/11/2019 2.40 1,200.00$          12/17/2019 3.20 400.00$       80,310.00$       33% 6

BA Boeing Mar 20, 2020 350 Call 3 1/23/2020 3.47 1,041.00$          2/7/2020 7.20 1,119.00$    81,429.00$       107% 15

GILD Gilead Mar 20, 2020 65 Call 6 1/23/2020 1.82 1,092.00$          2/4/2020 3.80 1,188.00$    82,617.00$       109% 12

UAL United Airlines Mar 20, 2020 75 Call 3 2/3/2020 3.75 1,125.00$          2/7/2020 6.51 828.00$       83,445.00$       74% 4

FDX FedEx Mar 20, 2020 160 Call 6 2/4/2020 1.98 1,188.00$          2/18/2020 5.09 1,866.00$    85,311.00$       157% 14

UPS United Parcel Apr 17, 2020 92.5 Call 2 3/2/2020 4.57 914.00$             3/20/2020 7.30 546.00$       85,857.00$       60% 18

CSCO Cisco Apr 17, 2020 40 Call 4 3/4/2020 2.42 968.00$             3/11/2020 1.18 (496.00)$      85,361.00$       -51% 7

VZ Verizon Apr 17, 2020 55 Call 5 3/13/2020 2.15 1,075.00$          3/20/2020 1.55 (300.00)$      85,061.00$       -28% 7

CAT Caterpillar Apr 17, 2020 120 Call 8 3/17/2020 1.45 1,160.00$          4/6/2020 4.06 2,088.00$    87,149.00$       180% 20

ROKU Roku Apr 17, 2020 70 Call 2 3/17/2020 4.38 876.00$             3/26/2020 13.15 1,754.00$    88,903.00$       200% 9

AVGO Broadcom Apr 17, 2020 210 Call 3 3/19/2020 3.40 1,020.00$          4/1/2020 10.82 2,226.00$    91,129.00$       218% 13

RCL Royal Caribbean Apr 17, 2020 20 Call 2 3/19/2020 4.67 934.00$             3/27/2020 15.17 2,100.00$    93,229.00$       225% 8

STZ Consolidated BeverageApr 17, 2020 145 Call 3 3/19/2020 3.20 960.00$             3/23/2020 10.00 2,040.00$    95,269.00$       213% 4

UNP Union Pacific Apr 17, 2020 120 Call 2 3/19/2020 5.50 1,100.00$          4/13/2020 16.00 2,100.00$    97,369.00$       191% 25

AXP American Express May 15, 2020 90 Call 2 3/24/2020 5.26 1,052.00$          3/26/2020 11.20 1,188.00$    98,557.00$       113% 2

C Citigroup May 15, 2020 40 Call 2 3/24/2020 5.05 1,010.00$          4/1/2020 3.75 (260.00)$      98,297.00$       -26% 8

CSX CSX Corp May 15, 2020 55 Call 7 3/24/2020 1.69 1,183.00$          4/20/2020 8.00 4,417.00$    102,714.00$    373% 27

DE Deere Co. Apr 17, 2020 140 Call 8 3/24/2020 1.49 1,192.00$          3/26/2020 6.50 4,008.00$    106,722.00$    336% 2

DIA Dow Jones ETF May 15, 2020 240 Call 2 3/24/2020 4.62 924.00$             3/31/2020 8.90 856.00$       107,578.00$    93% 7

IWM Russell 2000 ETF May 15, 2020 110 Call 3 3/24/2020 3.93 1,179.00$          4/1/2020 2.60 (399.00)$      107,179.00$    -34% 8

LOW Lowes May 15, 2020 80 Call 2 3/24/2020 5.65 1,130.00$          3/26/2020 13.10 1,490.00$    108,669.00$    132% 2

MCD McDonalds May 15, 2020 180 Call 2 3/24/2020 5.00 1,000.00$          4/1/2020 3.68 (264.00)$      108,405.00$    -26% 8

MMM 3M Co. May 15, 2020 130 Call 4 3/24/2020 2.50 1,000.00$          4/9/2020 7.50 2,000.00$    110,405.00$    200% 16

STZ Consolidated BeverageMay 15, 2020 125 Call 2 3/24/2020 5.00 1,000.00$          4/1/2020 8.55 710.00$       111,115.00$    71% 8

GS Goldman Sachs May 15, 2020 185 Call 2 3/25/2020 5.25 1,050.00$          3/31/2020 2.62 (526.00)$      110,589.00$    -50% 6

MU Micron May 15, 2020 45 Put 4 4/15/2020 2.50 1,000.00$          4/22/2020 3.15 260.00$       110,849.00$    26% 7

JNJ Johnson & Johnson Jun 19, 2020 145 Put 3 4/28/2020 3.40 1,020.00$          5/7/2020 4.15 225.00$       111,074.00$    22% 9

LUV Southwest Airlines Jun 19, 2020 27.5 Call 4 5/8/2020 2.42 968.00$             5/28/2020 5.55 1,252.00$    112,326.00$    129% 20

WFC Wells Fargo Jun 19, 2020 25 Call 8 5/14/2020 1.45 1,160.00$          5/29/2020 2.24 632.00$       112,958.00$    54% 15

UNP Union Pacific Jul 17, 2020 170 Put 2 6/9/2020 4.30 860.00$             6/15/2020 9.20 980.00$       113,938.00$    114% 6

C Citigroup Jul 17, 2020 55 Put 3 6/10/2020 3.48 1,044.00$          6/15/2020 5.35 561.00$       114,499.00$    54% 5

LMT Lockheed Martin Aug 21, 2020 370 Call 3 7/10/2020 3.90 1,170.00$          7/23/2020 15.60 3,510.00$    118,009.00$    300% 13

INTC Intel Sep 18, 2020 50 Call 7 8/10/2020 1.61 1,127.00$          9/1/2020 1.90 203.00$       118,212.00$    18% 22

MU Micron Sep 18, 2020 43 Call 5 8/24/2020 2.07 1,035.00$          9/10/2020 2.38 155.00$       118,367.00$    15% 17



WDC Western Digital Sep 18, 2020 35 Call 10 8/24/2020 1.20 1,200.00$          9/10/2020 1.80 600.00$       118,967.00$    50% 17

C Citigroup Oct 16, 2020 42.5 Call 6 9/24/2020 1.73 1,038.00$          10/8/2020 2.71 588.00$       119,555.00$    57% 14

MO Altria Oct 16, 2020 37.5 Call 7 9/24/2020 1.56 1,092.00$          10/12/2020 2.05 343.00$       119,898.00$    31% 18

BA Boeing Nov 20, 2020 195 Call 2 9/25/2020 4.55 910.00$             10/1/2020 7.02 494.00$       120,392.00$    54% 6

CSCO Cisco Nov 20, 2020 37.5 Call 2 9/25/2020 4.10 820.00$             10/20/2020 4.83 146.00$       120,538.00$    18% 25

T AT&T Nov 20, 2020 27.5 Call 4 9/25/2020 2.87 1,148.00$          10/12/2020 3.30 172.00$       120,710.00$    15% 17

GILD Gilead Nov 20, 2020 62.5 Call 3 9/28/2020 3.35 1,005.00$          10/14/2020 3.00 (105.00)$      120,605.00$    -10% 16

ABBV Abbvie Dec 18, 2020 80 Call 2 10/29/2020 4.70 940.00$             11/5/2020 13.99 1,858.00$    122,463.00$    198% 7

INTC Intel Dec 18, 2020 45 Call 7 10/30/2020 1.71 1,197.00$          11/6/2020 1.95 168.00$       122,631.00$    14% 7

WFC Wells Fargo Dec 18, 2020 20 Call 5 10/30/2020 2.25 1,125.00$          11/12/2020 3.80 775.00$       123,406.00$    69% 13

BA Boeing Dec 18, 2020 150 Call 2 11/2/2020 4.77 954.00$             11/11/2020 18.80 2,806.00$    126,212.00$    294% 9

CSCO Cisco Dec 18, 2020 35 Call 4 11/2/2020 2.62 1,048.00$          11/17/2020 7.03 1,764.00$    127,976.00$    168% 15

GILD Gilead Dec 18, 2020 57.5 Call 4 11/2/2020 3.00 1,200.00$          11/6/2020 3.45 180.00$       128,156.00$    15% 4

MO Altria Dec 18, 2020 35 Call 4 11/2/2020 2.63 1,052.00$          11/6/2020 2.75 48.00$          128,204.00$    5% 4

BBY Best Buy Jan 15, 2021 105 Call 3 12/15/2020 3.45 1,035.00$          12/23/2020 2.40 (315.00)$      127,889.00$    -30% 8

UPS United Parcel Jan 15, 2021 165 Put 7 12/23/2020 1.71 1,197.00$          12/31/2020 2.60 623.00$       128,512.00$    52% 8

GILD Gilead Jan 15, 2021 57.5 Call 6 12/31/2020 1.94 1,164.00$          1/11/2021 5.20 1,956.00$    130,468.00$    168% 11

LMT Lockheed Martin Feb 19, 2021 360 Call 2 1/12/2021 5.00 1,000.00$          1/15/2021 6.00 200.00$       130,668.00$    20% 3

STX Seagate Tech Feb 19, 2021 60 Call 4 1/13/2021 2.94 1,176.00$          1/20/2021 3.54 240.00$       130,908.00$    20% 7

LVS Las Vegas Sands Mar 19, 2021 52.5 Call 3 2/2/2021 3.40 1,020.00$          2/9/2021 4.20 240.00$       131,148.00$    24% 7

FDX FedEx Mar 19, 2021 280 Call 3 2/2/2021 3.20 960.00$             2/11/2021 4.42 366.00$       131,514.00$    38% 9

LMT Lockheed Martin Mar 19, 2021 350 Call 2 2/2/2021 4.60 920.00$             2/11/2021 4.90 60.00$          131,574.00$    7% 9

PGR Progressive Mar 19, 2021 87.5 Call 5 2/11/2021 2.25 1,125.00$          2/24/2021 3.00 375.00$       131,949.00$    33% 13

MRK Merck Apr 16, 2021 75 Call 4 2/12/2021 2.61 1,044.00$          2/26/2021 1.31 (520.00)$      131,429.00$    -50% 14

TMUS T-Mobile Mar 19, 2021 120 Call 3 2/24/2021 3.20 960.00$             3/3/2021 4.00 240.00$       131,669.00$    25% 7

AKAM Akamai Apr 16, 2021 100 Call 4 3/1/2021 2.53 1,012.00$          3/10/2021 2.15 (152.00)$      131,517.00$    -15% 9

WBA Walgreens Apr 16, 2021 50 Call 9 3/4/2021 1.28 1,152.00$          3/11/2021 3.00 1,548.00$    133,065.00$    134% 7

AES AES Corp Apr 16, 2021 27 Call 11 3/8/2021 1.07 1,177.00$          3/17/2021 1.30 253.00$       133,318.00$    21% 9

SPWR SunPower Apr 16, 2021 35 Call 5 3/8/2021 2.25 1,125.00$          3/16/2021 2.90 325.00$       133,643.00$    29% 8

APA Apache Oil May 21, 2021 17.5 Call 6 3/30/2021 2.00 1,200.00$          4/5/2021 1.62 (228.00)$      133,415.00$    -19% 6

CVX Chevron May 21, 2021 100 Call 3 4/20/2021 3.86 1,158.00$          5/11/2021 8.45 1,377.00$    134,792.00$    119% 21

INTC Intel Jun 18, 2021 57.5 Call 5 4/30/2021 2.02 1,010.00$          5/11/2021 0.96 (530.00)$      134,262.00$    -52% 11

ATVI Activision Blizzard Jun 18, 2021 90 Call 3 5/5/2021 3.31 993.00$             5/12/2021 5.05 522.00$       134,784.00$    53% 7

EA Electronic Arts Jun 18, 2021 140 Call 3 5/19/2021 3.35 1,005.00$          5/27/2021 4.85 450.00$       135,234.00$    45% 8

LVS Las Vegas Sands Jul 16, 2021 50 Call 3 6/18/2021 3.95 1,185.00$          6/23/2021 3.80 (45.00)$        135,189.00$    -4% 5

AIG Amercan Int'l Aug 20, 2021 47 Call 4 6/21/2021 2.60 1,040.00$          6/29/2021 2.78 72.00$          135,261.00$    7% 8

FDX FedEx Aug 20, 2021 320 Call 2 6/21/2021 4.95 990.00$             6/24/2021 8.50 710.00$       135,971.00$    72% 3

HD Home Depot Aug 20, 2021 325 Call 2 6/21/2021 4.05 810.00$             7/6/2021 6.85 560.00$       136,531.00$    69% 15

JPM JP Morgan Aug 20, 2021 160 Call 5 6/21/2021 2.07 1,035.00$          7/6/2021 2.80 365.00$       136,896.00$    35% 15

SBUX Starbucks Aug 20, 2021 115 Call 5 6/21/2021 2.29 1,145.00$          7/15/2021 5.60 1,655.00$    138,551.00$    145% 24

WFC Wells Fargo Aug 20, 2021 40 Call 2 6/21/2021 4.10 820.00$             6/29/2021 5.40 260.00$       138,811.00$    32% 8

MNST Monster Beverage Aug 20, 2021 90 Call 3 6/23/2021 3.60 1,080.00$          7/1/2021 4.00 120.00$       138,931.00$    11% 8

WDC Western Digital Aug 20, 2021 70 Call 2 6/23/2021 4.55 910.00$             7/1/2021 5.03 96.00$          139,027.00$    11% 8

LVS Las Vegas Sands Aug 20, 2021 52.5 Call 3 6/25/2021 3.35 1,005.00$          7/7/2021 2.02 (399.00)$      138,628.00$    -40% 12

DAL Delta Airlines Aug 20, 2021 40 Call 3 7/7/2021 3.70 1,110.00$          7/14/2021 2.09 (483.00)$      138,145.00$    -44% 7

UAL United Airlines Sep 17, 2021 45 Call 2 7/15/2021 4.84 968.00$             7/29/2021 5.21 74.00$          138,219.00$    8% 14

FDX FedEx Oct 15, 2021 300 Call 2 8/11/2021 4.42 884.00$             8/17/2021 5.12 140.00$       138,359.00$    16% 6

MAR Marriott Oct 15, 2021 135 Call 2 8/20/2021 4.90 980.00$             8/26/2021 5.55 130.00$       138,489.00$    13% 6

AMAT Applied Materials Oct 15, 2021 135 Call 2 8/23/2021 4.60 920.00$             8/31/2021 6.01 282.00$       138,771.00$    31% 8

UNP Union Pacific Oct 15, 2021 220 Call 3 9/3/2021 3.04 912.00$             9/9/2021 1.65 (417.00)$      138,354.00$    -46% 6

UNH United Healthgroup Oct 15, 2021 440 Call 4 9/13/2021 2.82 1,128.00$          9/16/2021 3.15 132.00$       138,486.00$    12% 3

NKE Nike Nov 19, 2021 160 Call 2 9/21/2021 4.90 980.00$             9/23/2021 7.80 580.00$       139,066.00$    59% 2

KO Coca Cola Nov 19, 2021 50 Call 3 9/30/2021 3.26 978.00$             10/18/2021 4.10 252.00$       139,318.00$    26% 18

MMM 3M Co. Nov 19, 2021 180 Call 2 10/4/2021 4.45 890.00$             10/20/2021 5.55 220.00$       139,538.00$    25% 16

PEP Pepsico Nov 19, 2021 150 Call 2 10/4/2021 4.28 856.00$             10/18/2021 8.96 936.00$       140,474.00$    109% 14

DE Deere Co. Dec 17, 2021 360 Call 2 10/15/2021 4.95 990.00$             10/22/2021 7.12 434.00$       140,908.00$    44% 7

RCL Royal Caribbean Dec 17, 2021 90 Call 3 10/19/2021 3.25 975.00$             11/8/2021 7.18 1,179.00$    142,087.00$    121% 20

JPM JP Morgan Jan 21, 2022 170 Call 3 11/22/2021 3.60 1,080.00$          11/24/2021 5.50 570.00$       142,657.00$    53% 2

AIG American Int'l Jan 21, 2022 55 Call 4 11/26/2021 3.00 1,200.00$          12/8/2021 2.39 (244.00)$      142,413.00$    -20% 12

RCL Royal Caribbean Jan 21, 2022 70 Call 3 11/29/2021 3.35 1,005.00$          12/13/2021 6.00 795.00$       143,208.00$    79% 14

M Macys Jan 21, 2022 25 Call 4 12/10/2021 2.75 1,100.00$          12/13/2021 2.05 (280.00)$      142,928.00$    -25% 3

BBY Best Buy Jan 21, 2022 105 Call 3 12/14/2021 3.10 930.00$             12/17/2021 2.30 (240.00)$      142,688.00$    -26% 3

QQQ Nasdaq 100 ETF Jan 28, 2022 400 Call 3 12/20/2021 4.00 1,200.00$          12/29/2021 8.05 1,215.00$    143,903.00$    101% 9

NKE Nike Jan 21, 2022 165 Call 2 12/20/2021 4.40 880.00$             12/22/2021 8.16 752.00$       144,655.00$    85% 2

NVDA Nvidia Jan 21, 2022 325 Call 2 12/20/2021 4.05 810.00$             12/23/2021 7.20 630.00$       145,285.00$    78% 3

FSLR First Solar Feb 18, 2022 90 Call 4 1/5/2022 2.80 1,120.00$          1/12/2022 2.36 (176.00)$      145,109.00$    -16% 7

MSFT Microsoft Feb 18, 2022 325 Call 3 1/19/2022 3.48 1,044.00$          1/20/2022 5.17 507.00$       145,616.00$    49% 1

TJX TJX Companies Mar 18, 2022 70 Call 4 1/24/2022 2.57 1,028.00$          1/26/2022 3.71 456.00$       146,072.00$    44% 2

AAPL Apple Mar 18, 2022 175 Call 4 1/25/2022 2.70 1,080.00$          1/28/2022 5.20 1,000.00$    147,072.00$    93% 3

NVDA Nvidia Mar 18, 2022 280 Call 2 1/25/2022 4.10 820.00$             1/27/2022 5.90 360.00$       147,432.00$    44% 2

SPY S&P 500 ETF Mar 18, 2022 465 Call 4 1/25/2022 2.64 1,056.00$          1/31/2022 5.20 1,024.00$    148,456.00$    97% 6

STX Seagate Tech Mar 18, 2022 105 Call 3 1/26/2022 3.15 945.00$             1/27/2022 10.50 2,205.00$    150,661.00$    233% 1

LOW Lowes Apr 14, 2022 230 Call 4 2/23/2022 2.45 980.00$             3/2/2022 4.35 760.00$       151,421.00$    78% 7

MRK Merck Apr 14, 2022 75 Call 3 2/25/2022 3.21 963.00$             3/7/2022 4.20 297.00$       151,718.00$    31% 10

SMH Semiconductor ETF Apr 14, 2022 275 Call 3 3/7/2022 3.62 1,086.00$          3/9/2022 6.00 714.00$       152,432.00$    66% 2

MA MasterCard Apr 14, 2022 365 Call 5 3/9/2022 2.28 1,140.00$          3/14/2022 4.65 1,185.00$    153,617.00$    104% 5

MU Micron Apr 14, 2022 85 Call 3 3/9/2022 3.44 1,032.00$          3/10/2022 2.14 (390.00)$      153,227.00$    -38% 1

MCD McDonalds Apr 14, 2022 250 Call 5 3/11/2022 2.33 1,165.00$          3/15/2022 4.13 900.00$       154,127.00$    77% 4

STX Seagate Tech Apr 14, 2022 90 Call 3 3/11/2022 3.55 1,065.00$          3/17/2022 4.65 330.00$       154,457.00$    31% 6

PM Philip Morris Apr 14, 2022 90 Call 3 3/15/2022 3.90 1,170.00$          3/22/2022 5.00 330.00$       154,787.00$    28% 7

WFC Wells Fargo May 20, 2022 47 Call 6 4/18/2022 1.85 1,110.00$          4/20/2022 2.64 474.00$       155,261.00$    43% 2



UNP Union Pacific May 20, 2022 250 Call 6 4/25/2022 1.96 1,176.00$          4/29/2022 1.75 (126.00)$      155,135.00$    -11% 4

ABBV Abbvie May 20, 2022 150 Call 4 5/2/2022 2.83 1,132.00$          5/3/2022 4.05 488.00$       155,623.00$    43% 1

AKAM Akamai Jun 17, 2022 110 Call 6 5/10/2022 1.83 1,098.00$          5/11/2022 2.60 462.00$       156,085.00$    42% 1

RTX Raytheon Jun 17, 2022 95 Call 5 5/16/2022 2.06 1,030.00$          5/17/2022 2.50 220.00$       156,305.00$    21% 1

MCD McDonalds Jun 24, 2022 130 Put 4 5/18/2022 2.79 1,116.00$          5/21/2022 2.57 (88.00)$        156,217.00$    -8% 3

WMT Walmart Jul 15, 2022 130 Call 5 5/25/2022 2.33 1,165.00$          5/26/2022 2.56 115.00$       156,332.00$    10% 1

MU Micron Jul 15, 2022 62.5 Put 6 6/3/2022 1.91 1,146.00$          6/7/2022 1.66 (150.00)$      156,182.00$    -13% 4

LVS Las Vegas Sands Jul 15, 2022 36 Put 4 6/9/2022 2.80 1,120.00$          6/10/2022 3.95 460.00$       156,642.00$    41% 1

WBA Walgreens Aug 19, 2022 40 Put 5 6/29/2022 2.05 1,025.00$          6/30/2022 2.56 255.00$       156,897.00$    25% 1

DLTR Dollar Tree Aug 19, 2022 185 Call 6 7/6/2022 2.00 1,200.00$          7/7/2022 2.50 300.00$       157,197.00$    25% 1

Total Trades 246                  

Winning Trades 195                  79.27%

Losing Trades 51                     20.73%

Total Profit 157,197.00$        

Winning Trades 173,115.00$        

Losing Trades (15,918.00)$         

Profit to Loss Ratio 10.88

Average Profit 639.01$                

Average Winning Trade 887.77$                

Average Losing Trade (312.12)$               

Total % Gained 1572%

Annualized % Gained 347%

Avg. % Gained or Lost per Trade 61%

Avg. Days per Trade 13

Stock and option trading have large potential rewards, but also large potential risks.

You must be aware of the risks and willing to accept them in order to invest in the market.

Don’t trade with money you can’t afford to lose.

This is neither a solicitation nor an offer to buy/sell any stock.

Auto-Trading, or any broker or advisor-directed type of trading, is not supported

or endorsed by Rob Roy. For additional

 information on auto-trading, you may visit the SEC's website: All About Auto-Trading,

 https://www.sec.gov/reportspubs/investor-publications/investorpubsautotradinghtm.html. 

Rob Roy does not recommend or refer subscribers to

Broker-Dealers. You should perform your own due diligence with respect to Broker-Dealers

whether to open a brokerage account. You should always consult with your own professional

advisers. The information provided by this newsletter service is solely for informational

purposes only and should not be construed as trading or investment advice.


